Members upon their request from registered email ID.

5.	 SHARE CAPITAL

The Equity Shares of the Company are being traded on National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, since 23rd 
November, 2007.

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 
2021 was Rs. 22,16,00,000/- (Twenty Two Crore Sixteen Lacs 
Only) divided into 2,21,60,000 (Two Crore Twenty One Lacs 
Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and there was no 
change in capital structure of your Company during the year 
under review.

6.	 OPERATIONS

6.1	 Standalone

The Standalone turnover of the Company stood at Rs. 
13281.96 Lacs during the financial year 2020-21, which has

[...]

·	 Total fees for all services paid by the Company and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, to the statutory auditor and all entities 
in the network firm/network entity of which the statutory auditor is a part:

Total fees for all services paid by your Company, on a consolidated basis to the Statutory Auditor is Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupess Two Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only). No fee has been paid by any of the subsidiaries to the said Auditors. Further, no fee was paid by any of the subsidiaries 
or by the Company to any entity in the network firm / network entity of which the statutory Auditor is a part.  

·	 Disclosures in relation to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013: